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6" Ronde CITTA' dei MILLE

GIESSE PROMOTION

CLASSIFICA DELLA PROVA SPECIALE 1
SELVINO 1 (Km 10,000)
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7
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1°CONDUTTORE

NODARI llario
GREGIS Michele
VIRAG Mirko
GASPAROTTO Massimo
CORTINOVIS Andrea
BARONI Alessandro
CAPELLI Stefano
ROGGIANI Luca
DUCOLI Felice
PACCAGNELLA Marco
KUBICA Robert
BONDIONI llario
REDUZZI Damiano
COMINELLI Ivan
CATTERINA Alessandro
CATTERINA Ettore
ACERBIS Gianluca
ALBORGHETTI Rudy
CARRARA Angelo
ZILOCCHI Gianluigi
PINZANO Corrado
BONFANTI Massimo
GAMBA Marco

GOTTI Pietro
PACCANI Matteo
CENTOFANTI Giorgio
BALZI Mauro
MARINARO Michele
PASINI Luca
FUGAZZOTTO Giuseppe
NOVAGLIO Nicola
SCANDELLA Maurizio
SCANZI Danilo
OPPIZZI Paolo
BRIGNOLI Ivan
FASCENDINI Andrea
GHILARDI Lazzaro
SASSI Luca

Selvino BG, 21-22 novembre 2009

NAZ

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

2°CONDUTTORE

BENIGNO Davide
BRIVIO Davide
POZZI Domenico
BIZZOTTO Renato
CORTINOVIS Mario
BARONI Mauro
MARICA Valentina
RUGGERI Roberto
MAIFREDINI Giovanni
ROSSI Luca
KUSNIERZ Michal
MENSI Maurizio
DESOLE Tiziana
LENZI Moira

RE Marco
TONGHINI Marco
NORIS Simone
BRANCHI Fabio
CASANO Alessandro
BRACCHI Enrico
ZEGNA Marco
ACERBONI Sara
BERGONZI Marco
GRIGIS Mirko
CARRARA Fabrizio
ROSSONI Cristian
GIUPPONI Sara
CUTER Francesco
GOTTI Sabrina
GUZZI Giancarla
GELMINI Bruno
ALGAROTTI Eleonora
GREGORI Margherita
NICOLA Walter
BRIGNOLI Paolo
MOLINAROLI Fabio
GHILARDI Emilio
BRAMBILLA Aldo

NAZ

Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

VETTURA

PEUGEOT 307 WRC
CITROEN XSARA WRC
CITROEN XSARA WRC
FORD FOCUS WRC
FORD FOCUS WRC
PEUGEOT 207
PEUGEOT 207
RENAULT CLIO R3C
PEUGEOT 206 WRC
SKODA FABIA
RENAULT CLIO R3C
RENAULT CLIO R3C
RENAULT CLIO R3C
RENAULT CLIO R3C
PEUGEOT 206 WRC
RENAULT CLIO S 1600
PROTON SATRIA NEO
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
RENAULT CLIO R3C
RENAULT CLIO R3C
RENAULT CLIO RS
RENAULT CLIO R3C
RENAULT CLIO S 1600
PEUGEOT 207
RENAULT CLIO R3C
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
RENAULT CLIO RS
RENAULT CLIO R3C
RENAULT CLIO S 1600
RENAULT CLIO R3C
RENAULT CLIO R3C
RENAULT CLIO
RENAULT CLIO S 1600
PEUGEOT 207
MITSUBISHI EVO IX
RENAULT CLIO R3C
RENAULT CLIO

FIAT PUNTO S 1600

GC

A8

A8

A8

A8

A8

S20
S20
R3C
A8

S20
R3C
R3C
R3C
R3C
A8

S16
S20
A6

R3C
R3C
R3C
R3C
S16
S20
R3C
FA7
N3

R3C
S16
R3C
R3C
FA7
S16
S20
N4

R3C
FA7
S16

SCUDERIA

RALLY CLUB GRIGIS SELVI
GIESSE PROMOTION

RALLY TEAM SRL

GIESSE PROMOTION
GIESSE PROMOTION
GIESSE PROMOTION
GIESSE PROMOTION

DP AUTOSPORT SRL
RALLY CLUB GRIGIS SELVI
DP AUTOSPORT SRL

NEW DRIVER RACING
GIESSE PROMOTION

DP GROUP

GIESSE PROMOTION
GIESSE PROMOTION
RALLY CLUB GRIGIS SELVI
A.S. CURNO RACING

A.S. CURNO RACING
RALLY CLUB GRIGIS SELVI
RALLY & CO.

GIESSE PROMOTION
POWER CAR TEAM

EQUIPE VITESSE
SCUDERIA 313

RALLY CLUB GRIGIS SELVI
GIESSE PROMOTION

AS SPA MOTORSPORT
TOMMI MOTORSPORT
GIESSE PROMOTION
GIESSE PROMOTION

RALLY COMPANY
GIESSE PROMOTION
BIG RACING

TEMPO

5'58.3
6'01.3
6'02.5
6'03.3
6'03.4
621.1
6'21.7
6'27.2
6'29.5
6'31.1
6'31.9
6'32.2
6'32.5
6'33.4
6'34.4
6'34.7
6'35.0
6'35.4
6'36.0
6'36.1
6'36.3
6'40.2
6'41.1
6'41.3
6'41.3
6'43.3
6'43.6
6'43.7
6'43.8
6'44.2
6'45.2
6'45.2
6'45.8
6'46.7
6'47.7
6'48.4
6'52.3
6'52.4

D.ASS.

3.0

4.2

5.0

51
22.8
23.4
28.9
31.2
32.8
33.6
33.9
34.2
35.1
36.1
36.4
36.7
37.1
37.7
37.8
38.0
41.9
42.8
43.0
43.0
45.0
45.3
45.4
45.5
45.9
46.9
46.9
47.5
48.4
49.4
50.1
54.0
54.1

D.GRP.

3.0
4.2
5.0
51

0.6

31.2
10.0
4.7
5.0
5.3
6.2
36.1
13.6
13.9
37.1
8.8
8.9
9.1
13.0
20.0
20.2
141

16.5
22.7
17.0
18.0

19
24.7
25.6

4.1
21.2

9.0
31.3

D.CLA.

3.0
4.2
5.0
51

0.6

31.2
10.0
4.7
5.0
5.3
6.2
36.1

13.9

8.8
8.9
9.1
13.0
6.4
20.2
141

16.5

9.1
17.0
18.0

19
111
25.6

21.2

9.0
17.7

RY.5.10/1




ASS

39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78

80
81
82
83
84
85
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CLA NUM S C.P.
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26
54
84
30
71
88
93
70
87
53
23
78
95
22
25
59
82
83
102
90
92
85
38
94
117
27
100
37
58
101
115
107
118
99
121
35
75
109
76
57
96
108
80
98
97
106
112

IRS

IRS

IRS

1°CONDUTTORE

FANTI Stefano

SALA Jonathan
VITTALINI Alex
IMBERTI Diego
SULPIZIO Liberato
TONINELLI Wiliam
BIGAZZI| Dario
OFFREDI Alessandro
CAIROLI Matteo
BACCEGA Stefano
MISSAGLIA Claudio
CRIPPA Antonio
MENDENI Giorgio
FRASSINETI Albano
MUZIO Alessandro
VENTURI Matteo
PASQUINI Ivano
SCARPELLINI Pierluigi
CALDERA Yuri

OSIO Gianpietro
LUCCHINI Michele
FANETTI Giacomo
CARMINATI Mattia
CAMPANA Gianantonio
GRIGIS Ruggero
BATTAGLIA Giuseppe
MARENZANA Carlo
MARTINELLI Daniele
MAGRI Clemente Massimo
FURCI Alessandro
FRAZZANI Gabriele
FILINI Ezio

RIZZI Pasquale
BAZZANI Francesco
RICCO' Matteo
LEONE Piero Antonio
PALENI Massimo
MIRAGLIOTTA Antonino
PRESSIANI Aldo
TRAPASSO Simone
PIRLO Michele

ZANI Nicola
QUARANTA Lorenzo
LEONE Emanuele
SALA Eliseo Mario
COSTA Riccardo
TAGLIABUE Ivano

Selvino BG, 21-22 novembre 2009

NAZ

ITA
Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

2°CONDUTTORE

MONTAGNA Andrea
TRAPLETTI Marco
TAVECCHIO Sara
CARRARA Elvira
PIZZUTI Felice

TOMASI Cinzia
D'HERIN Igor
GERVASONI Bernardo
DENTELLA Andrea
DOGLIO Nicola
BORDIN Alberto

CORTI Fabio
FRANZONI Roberta
ONOREVOLE PINI Gianluc
MANGHERA Maurizio
BIANCO Beniamino
GARAVAGLIA Paolo
ARTUSATO Silvia
REBOLDI Diego
ZANTEDESCHI Emanuele
TOGNOLINI Antonio
BALLARDINI Marco
SONZOGNI Maurizio Mari
DELLA TORRE Maurizio
ROTA CONTI Alessandro
GASPAROTTO Ivan
ZAMBRUNO Alberto
FERRARA Michele
CAVAGNA Viviano
CULASSO Luca

MOZ Stefania

FILINI Monica

RIZZI Giuseppe
GREGORI Giordano
MARCOMINI Gianmaria
SERAFINI Thomas
RIVA Roberto
MICHELETTI Francesca
PRATESI Michele
CARELLI Raffaella
GREZZINI Mauro
RECCAGNI Paolo
MARANGON Marco
UNGARO Elia

FARINA Stefano
REBOLDI Flavio

LICINI Luca

NAZ

ITA
Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

VETTURA

SUBARU IMPREZA STI
RENAULT CLIO R3C
CITROEN C2 R2
RENAULT CLIO S 1600
RENAULT CLIO

RENAULT CLIO RS
RENAULT CLIO LIGHT
RENAULT CLIO LIGHT
RENAULT CLIO RS
RENAULT CLIO R3C
SUBARU IMPREZA SPE. C
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
RENAULT CLIO RS

FORD ESCORT COSWORTH
SUBARU IMPREZA STI
PEUGEOT 306 RALLYE
FIAT G. PUNTO D

FIAT G. PUNTO D
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
RENAULT CLIO

RENAULT CLIO RS
CITROEN C2 R2

LANCIA DELTA INT. 16V
RENAULT CLIO RS
PEUGEOT 106
MITSUBISHI EVO X
RENAULT CLIO RS

FORD SIERRA COSWORTH
PEUGEOT 306

RENAULT CLIO RS
ROVER MG ZR 105
CITROEN SAXO
PEUGEOT 106

RENAULT CLIO RS
ROVER MG

FIAT PUNTO S 1600
RENAULT CLIO
PEUGEOT 106

RENAULT CLIO
PEUGEOT 306 RALLYE
RENAULT CLIO RS
CITROEN C2

RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
RENAULT CLIO RS
RENAULT CLIO RS
CITROEN C2

PEUGEOT 106

GC

N4
R3C
R2B
S16
FA7
N3
N3
A7
N3
R3C
N4
FA7
N3
FA8
N4
A7
R3D
R3D
FN3
N3
N3
R2B
FN4
N3
N2
N4
N3
FN4
A7
N3
A5
A6
N2
N3
N1
S16
FA7
A6
FA7
A7
N3
A6
FA7
N3
N3
A6
N2

SCUDERIA

RALLY COMPANY
ERREPI RACING
GIESSE PROMOTION
RUBICONE CORSE
NEW DRIVER RACING
PROMOTOR

GIESSE PROMOTION
VS CORSE

HAWK RACING CLUB
BIG RACING

TEAM SPEED RACE
TEAM PROJECT G.P SPORT
VS CORSE

VS CORSE

ABS SPORT

GIESSE PROMOTION
MAURI RACING TEAM
SCUDERIA 313
MEDIAPROM

DP AUTOSPORT SRL
A.S. CURNO RACING
RALLY TIME

GIESSE PROMOTION
HAWK RACING CLUB

DEL LARIO

COLOMBI RACING TEAM
ERREPI RACING

PARMA RALLY TEAM
MAURI RACING TEAM
OMEGA RACING TEAM
WE RIDE

GIESSE PROMOTION
BIG RACING

GIESSE PROMOTION
BLUTHUNDER RL.I.

MAURI RACING TEAM
M.A.C.C. CORSE

GIESSE PROMOTION
MAURI RACING TEAM
ABS SPORT

TEMPO

6'52.6
6'52.7
6'53.0
6'54.0
6'54.3
6'54.3
6'54.6
6'54.9
6'56.8
6'57.4
7'00.3
7'00.4
7'00.5
7'01.3
7'02.0
7'02.2
7'02.3
7'02.7
7'03.4
7'03.9
7'05.4
7'05.9
7'08.7
7'10.0
7'11.0
712.1
7'12.2
7'12.3
7'13.0
7'13.4F
7'13.4
7'16.3
717.1
7'17.3
7'19.5
7'19.8
7'21.8
7'23.4
7'24.8
7'25.9
7'25.9
727.1
7'27.3
7'28.8
7'28.9
7'29.6
7'32.7

D.ASS.

54.3

54.4

54.7

55.7

56.0

56.0

56.3

56.6

58.5

59.1
1'02.0
1'02.1
1'02.2
1'03.0
1'03.7
1'03.9
1'04.0
1'04.4
1'05.1
1'05.6
1'07.1
1'07.6
1'10.4
1'11.7
1'12.7
1'13.8
1'13.9
1'14.0
1'14.7
1'15.1
1'15.1
1'18.0
1'18.8
1'19.0
121.2
1'21.5
1'23.5
125.1
1'26.5
1'27.6
1'27.6
1'28.8
1'29.0
1'30.5
1'30.6
1'31.3
1'34.4

D.GRP.

9.0
25.5
25.8
32.9
11.0
10.7
11.0
56.6
13.2
30.2
16.7
171
16.9
18.0
18.4

1'03.9
35.1
35.5

20.3
21.8
38.7
5.3
26.4
27.4
28.5
28.6
8.9
1'14.7
29.8
1'15.1
1'18.0
33.5
33.7
35.9
58.7
38.5
125.1
41.5
1'27.6
42.3
1'28.8
44.0
45.2
45.3
1'31.3
49.1

D.CLA.

4.9
25.5

19.3
11.0
10.7
11.0

13.2
30.2
12.6
171
16.9

143
7.3

0.4

20.3
21.8
12.9

26.4

24.4
28.6

3.6
18.1
29.8

40.9
6.1
33.7

45.1
38.5
48.0
41.5
31.0
42.3
51.7
44.0
45.2
45.3
54.2
21.7

RY.5.10/2




ASS

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

ABBANDONI IN QUESTA PROVA

GRP CLA NUM S C.P.

14 7 21
10 1 116
21 17 49
18 6 105
19 7 104
15 8 34
24 4 119
20 8 111
21 2 114 F
22 9 113
25 15 86 F
22 18 47

8

11
28 IRS

120

1°CONDUTTORE

STANCHERIS Davide
BRAMBILLA Sergio
ARICI Marco

PASINI Pietro
MAZZERI Stefano
RIGAMONTI Antonio
PATELLI Mirko
GHILARDI Paolo
MORINI Elisa Maria
BONIZZONI Massimiliano
ZOANNI Erika
CARRARA Marco

GIACONIA Daniel
MIRAGLIA Marco
DELLI GUANTI Roberto
NICOLI Dario

Selvino BG, 21-22 novembre 2009

NAZ

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

2°CONDUTTORE

GILARDINI Mara
BRAMBILLA Maria Rosa
CORTINOVIS Fabio
MAGGIONI Francesco
DI TOMMASO Pierpaolo
PERRONE Barbara
SANGALLI Laura
GRIGIS Sonia
CHIACCHELLA Clarissa
ROSSINI Valerio
PANTEGHINI Maria
COTER Marco

TORRI Massimo
COLOMBO Anna
FALCONE Libero
MAZZUCCHELLI Luca

NAZ

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

VETTURA

FIAT G. PUNTO S 2000
PEUGEOT 106
RENAULT CLIO R3C
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 106
RENAULT CLIO S 1600
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 106

ROVER MG ZR 105
PEUGEOT 106
RENAULT CLIO RS
RENAULT CLIO R3C

PEUGEOT 206 WRC
PEUGEOT 206 WRC
FORD FIESTA
PEUGEOT 106

GC

S20
FA5
R3C
A6
A6
S16
N2
A6
A5
A6
N3
R3C

A8
A8
S16
N2

SCUDERIA

ABS SPORT

RALLY SPORT EVOLUTION
GIESSE PROMOTION

BIG RACING

VS CORSE

RACE TEAM A.S.D.

BLUTHUNDER RL.I.

DEL LARIO

TEAM SPEED RACE
RALLY CLUB GRIGIS SELVI

GIESSE PROMOTION
VS CORSE
RUBICONE CORSE

TEMPO D.ASS.
7'32.8S 1'34.5
7'33.2 1'34.9
7'35.5 1'37.2
7'37.6 1'39.3
7'45.8 1'47.5
7'48.4 1'50.1
8'03.2 2'04.9
8'06.1 2'07.8
819.1 220.8
8'57.2 2'58.9
9'14.5 3'16.2
9'38.9 3'40.6

RIT (PS 1) - SELVINO 1
RIT (PS 1) - SELVINO 1
RIT (PS 1) - SELVINO 1
RIT (PS 1) - SELVINO 1

D.GRP.

1'11.7

49.9
1'08.3
1'39.3
1'47.5
1'27.3
1'19.6
2'07.8
2'20.8
2'58.9
2'30.9
3117

D.CLA.

1'11.7

1'08.3
1'02.2
1'10.4
1'13.7

52.2
1'30.7
1'05.7
221.8
2'30.9
3117

RY.5.10/3




